

3 CS 579/21

ANUJ KUMAR Vs. ANUPAM SHARMA

14.09.2023

Present : None on call at 10.30am.

Amended memo of the parties is still not being filed. Be placed on record with copy to other side for further consideration in the matter, on **19.12.2023**. Even replication may be filed.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/14.09.2023