

1 CS 579/21

ANUJ KUMAR Vs. ANUPAM SHARMA

19.12.2023

Present : Sh. Ashwani Mathur, Proxy for Sh. Rohit Tomar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant through V.C.

Amended memo of parties with spare copy filed. Replication is not filed, now, need not be filed. No admission/denial is being done. Following issues have been framed :-

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs Only) and if so, also interest thereupon, if any, at what rate and for what period? OPP.

2. Whether the court has territorial jurisdiction to try and entertain the subject matter of the suit? OPD.

3. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for. Put up for PE on **24.04.2024**. Advance copies of affidavits of PWs be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant at least 15 days prior to the NDOH against receipt. PWs shall be present on NDOH.

Parties may submit list of witnesses, as per rules.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/19.12.2023