

11 CS 579/21

ANUJ KUMAR Vs. ANUPAM SHARMA

28.02.2026

Pr. Sh. Devansh, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that due to personal reasons, plaintiff could not attend the proceedings today. Heard.

Matter is adjourned.

Renotify the matter for PE/cross on 30.03.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/28.02.2026