

11 CS 579/21
ANUJ KUMAR Vs. ANUPAM SHARMA

19.05.2026

Pr. Ms. Prakarti Deshwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

None for defendant.

No PW is present. Adjournment sought on behalf of
plaintiff on the ground that the main counsel is unable to attend
the proceedings due to personal difficulty.

The matter is at the stage of PE/Cross since 24.04.2024. In
these circumstances, Last and final opportunity is granted to the
plaintiff to conclude entire PE on the NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for entire PE/cross on 06.06.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/19.05.2026