

11 CS 579/21
ANUJ KUMAR Vs. ANUPAM SHARMA

06.06.2026

Pr. Sh. Rohit Tomar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC (attendance not given in the chat-box).

PW1 Anuj Kumar examined-in-chief. His cross-examination deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for defendant appearing through VC.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 on 12.08.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/06.06.2026