

11 CS 579/21
ANUJ KUMAR Vs. ANUPAM SHARMA
CNR No. DLET010088742021

12.08.2026

Pr. None for plaintiff.

Sh. Ravi Kant Gautam and Sh. Anuj Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for defendant.

Be awaited.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/12.08.2026

At 12:03PM

12.08.2026

Pr. Sh. Rohit Tomar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff.

Sh. Ravi Kant Gautam and Sh. Anuj Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that he cannot cross-
examine the witness as he has another matter listed in Dwarka
Courts for arguments on anticipatory bail.

In the morning, plaintiff and his counsel were not present.
Matter is adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 on
10.09.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/12.08.2026